
  

Sonderöffnungszeiten 2024 

An folgenden Tagen bleibt die Hochschule für Wirtschaft in Basel zusätzlich geschlossen: 
 
 
01.01.2024 Montag Neujahr 
02.01.2024 Dienstag Berchtoldstag 
29.03.2024 Freitag Karfreitag 
30.03.2024 Samstag Ostersamstag 
01.04.2024 Montag Ostermontag 
01.05.2024 Mittwoch Tag der Arbeit 
09.05.2024 Donnerstag Auffahrt 
20.05.2024 Montag Pfingsten 
01.08.2024 Donnerstag Nationalfeiertag 
25.12.2024 Mittwoch Weihnachten 
26.12.2024 Donnerstag Stephanstag 
27.12.2024 Freitag Brückentag 
28.12.2024 Samstag Brückentag 
30.12.2024 Montag Brückentag 
31.12.2024 Dienstag Silvester 
01.01.2025 Mittwoch Neujahr 
02.01.2025 Donnerstag Berchtoldstag 
 
 
An diesen Tagen ist der Zutritt für Mitarbeitende mit einer gültigen FH-Card und/oder mit einem 
Schlüssel uneingeschränkt und für Studierende nur mit Berechtigung durch eine Funktionskarte 
zu den definierten Nutzungszeiten möglich.  



  

Special opening times 2024 

On the following days, the School of Business in Basel will be closed additionally: 
 
 
01.January 2024 Monday New Year 
02 January 2024 Tuesday St Berchtold’s Day 
29 March 2024 Friday Good Friday 
30 March 2024 Saturday Easter Saturday 
01 April 2024 Monday Easter Monday 
01 May 2024 Wednesday Labor Day 
09 May 2024 Thursday Ascension 
20 May 2024 Monday Whit Monday 
01 August 2024 Thursday National holiday 
25 December 2024 Wednesday Christmas 
26 December 2024 Thursday St Stephen’s Day 
27 December 2024 Friday Extra day off 
28 December 2024 Saturday Extra day off 
30 December 2024 Monday Extra day off 
31 December 2024 Tuesday New Year's Eve 
1 January 2025 Wednesday New Year 
2 January 2025 Thursday St Berchtold’s Day 
 
 
On these days the access is unrestricted possible for employees with a valid FH card and/or 
with a key. Students are only allowed to enter the building during the permitted hours of use and 
only with authorization through a function card. 


